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180 EXISTING TO REMAIN

EXIT TO EXIT: 82' - 6"

N

Responding Fire Department Information:

Fire Chief: Stan Sharp

Responding Fire Station: Baxter Ave. Fire Station #3
Mailing Address:204 E. Baxter Ave.

Phone Number: 865-595-4480

Email: ssharp@knoxvilletn.gov

Fire Codes NFPA Questionaire:

he number of tlients age 2

The number of adult clients (in adult daycares): 0
Whether the clients are / are not capable of responding to an emergency

3.
4, The number of clients older than 2 1/2 years or less: 61
5
6

7 Fire Codes NFPA Questionnaire
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6 Life Safety Plan - Children's Level

3/32" = 10"

Owner: Architect:
Faith Promise Church Studio Four Design, Inc.
10740 Faith Promise Lane 18 Emory Place, Suite 100
Knoxville, TN 37932 Knoxville, Tn 37917
Contact: Sid Spiva Contact: Stacy Cox
T: 865.251.2590 T: 865.523.5001
E: sids@faithpromise.org E: scox@michaelgraves.com

@ i E Smoke Partition (3 5/8" Steel Stud) - Existing @ i I
EXISTING WALL TO BECOME A SMOKE PARTITION. 5/8" GYPSUM
BOARD ON EACH SIDE OF 3 5/8" STEEL STUDS. PROVIDE SOUND-

M/E/P Engineer: ATTENUATING BATT INSULATION WHERE INDICATED ON PLANS.

Proficient Engineering EXTEND ALL LAYERS TO HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY OR ROOF ABOVE.

4110 Sutherland Avenue

Knoxville, TN 37919 _ _ o
1-Hour Fire-Rated Barrier (3 5/8" Steel Stud) - Existing m

Contact: Thomas Wasmund P EXISTING WALL TO BECOME A 1-HOUR FIRE-RATED PARTITION. 5/8"

T: 865.409.5755 GYPSUM BOARD ON EACH SIDE OF 3 5/8" STEEL STUDS. PROVIDE

E: twasmund@proficientengineering.com SOUND-ATTENUATING BATT INSULATION WHERE INDICATED ON
PLANS. EXTEND ALL LAYERS TO HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY OR ROOF

ABOVE. SEE UL-U465. g

1-Hour Fire-Rated Barrier (3 5/8" Steel Stud) - New Wall

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ON EACH SIDE OF 3 5/8" STEEL STUDS.
PROVIDE SOUND-ATTENUATING BATT INSULATION WHERE
INDICATED ON PLANS. EXTEND ALL LAYERS TO HORIZONTAL
ASSEMBLY OR ROOF ABOVE. SEE UL-U465.

Partition (3 5/8" Steel Stud) - New Wall

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ON EACH SIDE OF 3 5/8" STEEL STUDS.
PROVIDE SOUND-ATTENUATING BATT INSULATION WHERE
INDICATED ON PLANS.

EXISTING TO REMAIN

<
1, DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. IF DIMENSIONS ARE IN Slololo VA
QUESTION, CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN CLARIFICATION, IN NMEIELE Sk
WRITING, FROM THE ARCHITECT. IR Bt
2. INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR WALL AND PARTITION BRI b= 5
DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE OF STUD TO FACE OF STUD 3158|323 o'B
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. MASONRY DIMENSIONS ARE = NRIE R 2
gr;ﬁl\EAR(\JAllJl;gDE EDGE TO OUTSIDE EDGE UNLESS NOTED Sheet Number Sheet Name £ 312|382 &,5
3, CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL, STATE, AND
FEDERAL CODES, REGULATIONS AND ORDINANCES AND GENERAL
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ALL PERMITS
REQUIRED FOR CONSTRUCTION. 0.0 Cover Sheet hd elejele
4. FIRE EXTINGUISHER(S) ARE REQUIRED IN THE SPACE PER | G0.1 UL Details o
NFPA 10. MOUNT CABINETS AND EXTINGUISHERS AT
LOCATIONS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS OR AS DIRECTED o
BY THE FIRE/BUILDING INSPECTOR.
5, CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS SPECIFIED AND NOTED ON THE  |FP1.0 Sprinkler Main Site Plan
DRAWINGS ARE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE GENERAL : : -
DESIGN INTENT. FP1.0A Sprinkler Main Details
6. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY CONDITIONS PRIOR TO
BIDDING. IF CONDITIONS ARE DIFFERENT THAN SHOWN IN | ARCHITECTURAL SITE
DRAWINGS, CONTACT ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY. . .
7 WHERE A DETAIL IS SHOWN OR A NOTE IS DESCRIBED FOR | A9 11 Architectural Site Plan hd °l°
ONE CONDITION, IT SHALL APPLY FOR ALL LIKE OR SIMILAR
CONDITIONS EVEN THOUGH NOT SPECIFICALLY NOTEDON | ARCHITECTURAL
THE DRAWINGS. A Fioor Plan - Lower Level
8. CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO : oor Flan - Lower Leve
PROTECT SURROUNDINGS PROPERTY, STREETS, WALKS, A1.2 Floor Plan - Level 1 & Door Schedule °
ETC. DURING CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES AND SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIRING ANY DAMAGE CAUSED AS A
RESULT. PLUMBING
9. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE LOCATION OF TEMPORARY  [P0.1 General o o
CONSTRUCTION BARRIERS WITH OWNER. MEANS OF -
EGRESS EXIT ACCESS ROUTES MUST REMAIN OPENAND | F0-2 Schedules & Details
ACCESSIBLE TO ALL OCCUPANTS. P0.3 Details
10. STENCIL WALL RATINGS SHALL BE ON WALLS ABOVE THE P1.1b Floor Plan - Lower Level - Waste and Vent °
CEILING FOR EACH CORRESPONDING FLOOR LEVEL. EACH
STENCIL SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN 15 FEET OF THEEND | 1-1€ Floor Plan - Lower Level - Water
OF EACH WALL AND AT INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING 30
FEET MEASURED HORIZONTALLY ALONG THE WALL OR FIRE PROTECTION
PARTITION. pr—r
FPO0.1 Specifications oo °
4 General Notes FPO0.2 General ° °
FP1.1b Floor Plan - Lower Level ° °
FP1.2 Floor Plan - Level 1 ° .
MECHANICAL
CEILING TAG MO.1 Mechanical General
M1.1b Children's Level Floor Plan Mechanical °
¢ CENTERLINE SYMBOL
ELECTRICAL
DOOR TAG EO0.1 General ®
E1.1 Floor Plan - Lower Level - Power °
@ FENESTRATION TAG DISCRIPTION: THIS PROJECT IS MINOR INTERIOR RENOVATION OF A PORTION OF CLASSROOMS AND
ADDING A PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED SYSTEM ON THE FIRST FLOOR ONLY AT NEW 1-4
OCCUPANCY AT AN EXISTING TYPE A-3 OCCUPANCY TO BE BROUGHT UP TO CODE IN
PROJECT NORTH DESIGNATOR ORDER FOR A PORTION OF THE CHURCH TO BE SEPARATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
& TRUE NORTH ARROW APPLICABLE CODES FROM THE NEW I-4 OCCUPANCY AND OPEN AS A DAYCARE. THE
ENTIRE UPPER MAIN LEVEL IS TO REMAIN A-3.
A REVISION TAG APPLICABLE CODES: TENNESSEE STATE APPLICABLE CODES
2012 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
2012 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE
Room Name ROOM TAG 2012 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE
101a 2017 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE
2012 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE
2012 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE
@ WALL TAG 2018 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE
2018 INTERNATIONAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE
1 2012 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE
2010 ADA STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN
2018 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
' 2024 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE
2024 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE
2023 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE
- SIM 2024 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE
DETAIL SECTION MARKER 2024 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE
\At101/ 2024 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE
2024 INTERNATIONAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE
ANSI A117.1, 2017 EDITION
N
= DETAIL / ENLARGEMENT CALLOUT FIRE DISTRICT: NO
-L _J OCCUPANCY GROUP(S): MIXED-USE, SEPARATED A-3 (ASSEMBLY) EXISTING TO REMAIN, 14 (INSTITUTIONAL) NEW
) OCCUPANT LOADZ: 408 PERSONS (-4 LOWER LEVEL), 161 PERSONS (A-3 LOWER LEVEL)
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: II-B
— —  COLUMN GRID MARKER
SPRINKLERED: YES, PER NFPA 13
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM: YES, PER NFPA 72
EXISTING BUILDING COMPLIANCE METHOD?: WORK AREA (IEBC 301.3.2)
3 Symbols WORK AREA: 30 % OF TOTAL GROSS AREA
RISK CATEGORY: TYPE Il
FLOOR / CEILING ASSEMBLY: 2 HOURS (PER EXISTING DRAWINGS)
¥ REMOTE LOCATION
GROUP REQUIREMENT AS PERMITTED AS PROPOSED
o AREA PER STORY: 52,000 SF (IBC TABLE 506.2) 19,400SF (REMAIN AS IS)
o PATH OF TRAVEL -
DISTANCE AS NOTED NUMBER OF STORIES (ABOVE GRADE PLANE): 3 (IBC 504.4) 1 (REMAIN AS IS)
BUILDING HEIGHT: 75 FT (IBC TABLE 504.3) 32' (REMAIN AS IS)
POINT OF EXIT DISCHARGE - ) .
A CAPACITY A5 NOTED IN ThG TRAVEL DISTANCEZ: 200 FT (IBC 1017.2) 140'- 9
COMMON PATH OF TRAVELZ: 75 FT (IBC TABLE 1006.2.1) 45'- 9"
NUMBER OF EXITSZ: 2 (IBC 1008.2.1) 3 (REMAIN AS IS)
FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET -
EXISTING TO REMAIN PLUMBING REQUIREMENT AS REQUIRED AS PROPOSED
LOAD EXIT COMPONENT TAG - LOAD & WATER CLOSETS (FEMALE) (MEN): 8 (1 PER 15 TOTAL) (IPC TABLE 2902.1) 15 UNISEX (EXISTING TO REMAIN)
CAP CAPACITY NOTED RESPECTIVELY URINALS: 0 (IPC TABLE 2902.1) 3 (EXISTING TO REMAIN)
LAVATORIES: 2 (1 PER 100) (IPC TABLE 2902.1) 5 (EXISTING TO REMAIN)
DRINKING FOUNTAINS: 1 PER 100 (IEBC 1009.1) 1 (EXISTING TO REMAIN)
SERVICE SINK: 1 (IEBC 1009.1) 1 (EXISTING TO REMAIN)

N
\ NOT IN SCOPE : A-3 OCCUPANCY
EXISTING TO REMAIN
N

1 SEE AREA & GRADE PLANE CALCULATIONS.

2 SEE LIFE SAFETY PLANS.

3 SEE SECTIONS & ELEVATIONS.

4SHGC MAY BE REDUCED IF A PROJECTION FACTOR IS PRESENT OR FENESTRATION IS NORTH-FACING.

5 Project Contacts

8 Wall Legend

2 Life Safety Legend

1 Code Information
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Revisions
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Job Number: 241 01
Architectural Site Plan

NOTE: NO SITE WORK IS PROPOSED WITHIN THIS SCOPE OF WORK. |
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Fire sprinkler shop drawings must be

FIRE STOPPING REQUIREMENT submitted to the Division of Fire

Prevention, Codes Enforcement

Fire stopping methods and materials Se_ction( fc_)r review and approval prior
employed on the job site may not to installation.

deviate from the approjed systems | | | |
detailed within this approvgd set.

@ w Smoke Partition (3 5/8" Steel Stud) - Existing
EXISTING WALL TO BECOME A SMOKE PARTITION. 5/8" GYPSUM
BOARD ON EACH SIDE OF 3 5/8" STEEL STUDS. PROVIDE SOUND-

ATTENUATING BATT INSULATION WHERE INDICATED ON PLANS.
EXTEND ALL LAYERS TO HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY OR ROOF ABOVE.

i ! 1-Hour Fire-Rated Barrier (3 5/8" Steel Stud) - Existing
EXISTING WALL TO BECOME A 1-HOUR FIRE-RATED PARTITION. 5/8"
- A GYPSUM BOARD ON EACH SIDE OF 3 5/8" STEEL STUDS. PROVIDE —

ooy — —— i — —— [y ==—— ] e S —r— ——— I SOUND-ATTENUATING BATT INSULATION WHERE INDICATED ON

5 \ N\ N\ \3* PLANS. EXTEND ALL LAYERS TO HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY OR ROOF
ABOVE. SEE UL-U465.
1-Hour Fire-Rated Barrier (3 5/8" Steel Stud) - New Wall
E112 E113 E114 E115 @ s ( )
‘ ANERT 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ON EACH SIDE OF 3 5/8" STEEL STUDS.
AUDHTORY PROVIDE SOUND-ATTENUATING BATT INSULATION WHERE
INDICATED ON PLANS. EXTEND ALL LAYERS TO HORIZONTAL
X NNy ASSEMBLY OR ROOF ABOVE. SEE UL-U465. G R AV E S
AR £100 ] \ | gy Pertion(d 54" SteelStud)- New Wal
5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ON EACH SIDE OF 3 5/8" STEEL STUDS. _ _
ﬁ PROVIDE SOUND-ATTENUATING BATT INSULATION WHERE Studio Four Design
; \ \ INDICATED ON PLANS. a Michael Graves Company
N\ N \
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